AUG 0 1 2001 08 - 0	8-2001
The same was the same of the s	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. \$/64 ADD 22)	804479
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patentsuemarks: P	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
American Home Products Corporation	Name: PBM Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
8-101	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 204 N. Main St.
Corporation-State Delaware	Gordonsville City: State: VA Zip: 22942
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🍱 Yes 🖵 No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State Delaware
Security Agreement Change of Name	Corporation-State Delaware
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: July 6, 2001	representative designation is attached: Lat Yes Lat No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date. 5429 63 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🖫 No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	0,338,733
A LIM's of supplemental of	│ tached 🔎 Yes Ø No
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Laura A. Kane	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
L. Jalles Tord Rissell & Krook	7. Total 100 (07 07 10 07 17)
Internal Address: Lord, Dissert & Drock	
Internal Address:	Enclosed
Internal Address:	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Internal Address: Lord, Bissell & Brook Street Address: 115 S. LaSalle St.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 115 S. LaSalle St.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 115 S. LaSalle St. City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60603	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Street Address: 115 S. LaSalle St. City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60603 DO NOT USE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE
Street Address: 115 S. LaSalle St. City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60603 DO NOT USE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE
Street Address:115 S. LaSal1e St. City:Chicago	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE
Street Address: 115 S. LaSalle St. City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60603 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE
Street Address: 115 S. LaSalle St. City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60603 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infoncopy of the original document. Laura A. Kane Name of Person Signing	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

ASSIGNMENT OF MARK

WHEREAS, American Home Products Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, (the "Assignor") has adopted, used and is using the mark set forth on the attached Schedule A and which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, PBM Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, (the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign to the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the registration thereof, and all rights of action accrued and to accrue under and by virtue thereof, including the right to sue and recover for past infringement of said mark.

Dated: July 6, 2001

AMERICAN HOME PRODUCTS CORPORATION

Joffrey S. Sherman

STATE OF NEW JERSE	Y)
)
COUNTY OF MORRIS)

I, <u>Garrett L. Stacken</u>, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that the person signing above, being first sworn by me, did state that he is the Vice President of American Home Products Corporation, a Delaware corporation, and that he, as such officer, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as such officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal this 6th day of July, 2001.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

GARRETT STACKMAN

Notary Public, State of New Jersey
Commission Expires 9-20-2004



RECORDED: 08/01/2001

Schedule A

Mark

Registration No.

Donnatal (Stylized Lettering)

338733